
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065797-2025 

Award

Decarbonisation Engineering Services Main Works at
London Wing, Croydon Hospital

Croydon Health Services NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-065797
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058fd8 (view related notices)
Published 16 October 2025, 9:51am

Scope 

Reference

C385596

Description

Decarbonisation Engineering Services Main Works at London Wing, Croydon Hospital

This procurement is being run as an open FTS procedure under PA23.

The procurement process is described in detail in the Instructions to Tenderers (ITT)
document.

The tender submission deadline is 10am on 29th Sep.

The clarification deadline is 5pm on 22nd Sep.

Site visits should be arranged with Jake Patching - jakepatching@nhs.net (NB no dot
between jake and patching).

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065797-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065797-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058fd8
mailto:jakepatching@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Please download the tender documents ASAP and assess whether you wish to bid.

If you cannot access the documents at all or are having a problem with the Atamis Tender
Portal, e-mail me direct outside the portal.

If you have a problem with only some of the documents or have a clarification question,
send me a message over the Atamis portal.

If you have accessed this competition via Contract Finder or FTS, then you should note
that the competition is being run on the NHS

 

Contract 1. Decarbonisation Engineering Services Main Works to
London Wing at Croydon Hosp

Supplier

Alternative Heat Ltd

Contract value

£6,360,263.86 excluding VAT

£7,632,316.63 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 October 2025



Page 3 to 6

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

15 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 7 February 2028

2 years, 3 months, 7 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45351000 - Mechanical engineering installation works

45315100 - Electrical engineering installation works

45215140 - Hospital facilities construction work

45210000 - Building construction work



Page 4 to 6

Contract locations

UKI - London

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Alternative Heat Ltd



Page 5 to 6

Companies House: NI054205

Unit 18 - 19 Scarva Road Industrial Estate, Scarva Road

Banbridge

BT32 3QD

Nicaragua

Email: tenders@alternativeheat.co.uk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

NA

Contract 1. Decarbonisation Engineering Services Main Works to London Wing at
Croydon Hosp

Contracting authority 

Croydon Health Services NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPHP-9287-GXBV

Croydon University Hospital, 530 London Road

mailto:tenders@alternativeheat.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Croydon

CR7 7YE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Robert Bennett

Telephone: 07920 141553

Email: robert.bennett5@nhs.net

Website: https://www.croydonhealthservices.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI62 - Croydon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:robert.bennett5@nhs.net
https://www.croydonhealthservices.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Decarbonisation Engineering Services Main Works to London Wing at Croydon Hosp
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Alternative Heat Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Croydon Health Services NHS Trust


		2026-02-19T00:11:38+0000
	TCPDF




